58.12 RM2,168,000 Provision of surface metamorphosis

technology with thermal spray
coating processes and a series of
complementary processes including
mechanical and chemical
engineering works

FP 25.11.2003

Philippines
99.99 PHP27,963,000 Provision of surface metamorphosis

technology with thermal spray
coating processes and a series of
complementary processes including
mechanical and chemical
engineering works

FT 19.05.2003

Thailand
39 THB20,000,000 Provision of surface metamorphosis

technology with thermal spray
coating processes and a series of
complementary processes including
mechanical and chemical
engineering works

6

Company No.  651020-T

2. INFORMATION SUMMARY (Cont’d)

2.2 PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY
MANAGEMENT / KEY TECHNICAL PERSONNEL

2.2.1 Promoters

The promoters of FCB and their respective shareholdings in the Company before and after the Public
Issue are as follows:

Before the Public Issue After the Public Issue
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

 Designation
No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

Wong Hua
Choon

Executive Chairman /
Managing Director

102,574,352 28.8 9,235,328 @2.6 102,574,352 21.6 9,235,328 @1.9

Yeo Lay Poh Senior Vice-President
of Operations

26,938,093 7.5 9,235,328 @2.6 26,938,093 5.7 9,235,328 @1.9

Liew Lep Onn Plant Manager 1,377,210 0.4 - - 1,377,210 0.3 - -
FH - 9,235,328 2.6 - - 9,235,328 1.9 - -

QSSB - 121,125,000 34.0 - - 121,125,000 25.5 - -

Note:
@ Deemed interest pursuant to Section 6A(4) of the Act by virtue of his shareholding in FH

2.2.2 Substantial Shareholders

The substantial shareholders of FCB and their respective shareholdings in the Company before and
after the Public Issue are as follows:

Before the Public Issue After the Public Issue
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

 Designation
No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

Wong Hua
Choon

Executive Chairman /
Managing Director

102,574,352 28.8 9,235,328 @2.6 102,574,352 21.6 9,235,328 @1.9

Yeo Lay Poh Senior Vice-President
of Operations

26,938,093 7.5 9,235,328 @2.6 26,938,093 5.7 9,235,328 @1.9

QSSB - 121,125,000 34.0 - - 121,125,000 25.5 - -
PBSB - 95,000,017 26.7 - - 95,000,017 20.0 - -
Dato’ Ibrahim
Bin Mahmud

Non-Independent
Non-Executive

Director

- - 121,125,000 #34.0 - - 121,125,000 #25.5

Zulkifli Bin Ali - - - 121,125,000 #34.0 - - 121,125,000 #25.5

Nagendran a/l
C. Nadarajah

- - - 95,000,017 *26.7 - - 95,000,017 *20.0

Notes:
@ Deemed interest pursuant to Section 6A(4) of the Act by virtue of his shareholding in FH
# Deemed interest pursuant to Section 6A(4) of the Act by virtue of his shareholding in QSSB
* Deemed interest pursuant to Section 6A(4) of the Act by virtue of his shareholding in PBSB

7

Company No.  651020-T

2. INFORMATION SUMMARY (Cont’d)

2.2.3 Directors

The Directors of FCB and their respective shareholdings in the Company before and after the Public
Issue are as follows:

Before the Public Issue After the Public Issue
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

 Designation
No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

Wong Hua
Choon

Executive Chairman /
Managing Director

102,574,352 28.8 9,235,328 @2.6 102,574,352 21.6 9,235,328 @1.9

Dr Tay Kiang
Meng

Executive Director /
Chief Scientist

- - 9,235,328 @2.6 - - 9,235,328 @1.9

See Chuan
Swee

Executive Director /
Chief Financial Officer

- - - - - - - -

Dato’ Ibrahim
Bin Mahmud

Non Independent
Non-Executive

Director

- - 121,125,000 #34.0 - - 121,125,000 #25.5

Dato’ Haji
Johar Bin
Murat @
Murad

Independent Non-
Executive Director

- - - - - - - -

Ng Wai Pin Independent Non-
Executive Director

- - - - - - - -

Notes:
@ Deemed interest pursuant to Section 6A(4) of the Act by virtue of his shareholding in FH
# Deemed interest pursuant to Section 6A(4) of the Act by virtue of his shareholding in QSSB

2.2.4 Key Management and Key Technical Personnel

The key management and key technical personnel of FCB and their respective shareholdings in the
Company before and after the Public Issue, on the assumption that the Public Issue Shares allocated to

[…]

1. Based on the number of ordinary shares assumed in issue after the Acquisition.

2. Fully-diluted EPS has not been presented as the Company has no earning dilutive potential instrument.

The basic EPS is calculated based on PAT after MI and the number of ordinary shares assumed in issue.

3. There were no exceptional or extraordinary items during the financial years under review.

9

Company No.  651020-T

2. INFORMATION SUMMARY (Cont’d)

2.3.2 Proforma Consolidated Balance Sheets

The Proforma Consolidated Balance Sheets of the Company as at 31 December 2005 have been
prepared for illustrative purposes only to show the effects of the restructuring scheme on the financial
statements of the FCB Group as at 31 December 2005 had the transactions been completed on that date,
and should be read with Section 10.8 of this Prospectus.

Proforma 1 Proforma 2 Proforma 3 Proforma 4
Audited
as of 31

December
2005

After
Acquisition

After
Proforma 1
and Rights

Issue

After
Proforma 2
and Public

Issue

After
Proforma 3

and utilisation
of proceeds

 RM RM RM RM RM

Property, plant and equipment - 49,969,567 49,969,567 49,969,567 71,626,567
Investment in associated company - 745,709 745,709 745,709 745,709
Other intangible assets - 430,065 430,065 430,065 430,065

Current Assets
Inventories  - 3,373,098 3,373,098 3,373,098 3,373,098
Trade receivables - 20,358,134 20,358,134 20,358,134 20,358,134
Other receivables and prepaid expenses 181,757 2,387,720 2,387,720 2,387,720 2,387,720
Cash and bank balances - 4,693,605 11,195,325 36,132,825 8,775,825

181,757 30,812,557 37,314,277 62,251,777 34,894,777
Current Liabilities
Trade payables - 7,827,194 7,827,194 7,827,194 7,827,194
Other payables and accrued expenses 190,973 3,991,959 3,991,959 3,991,959 3,991,959
Bank borrowings - 5,491,261 5,491,261 5,491,261 2,491,261
Deferred income - 63,192 63,192 63,192 63,192
Hire-purchase payables - current portion - 1,934,563 1,934,563 1,934,563 1,934,563
Tax liabilities - 2,433,565 2,433,565 2,433,565 2,433,565

190,973 21,741,734 21,741,734 21,741,734 18,741,734

Net Current Assets/ (Liabilities) (9,216) 9,070,823 15,572,543 40,510,043 16,153,043

Long-term and Deferred Liabilities
Hire-puchase payables - non-current portion - (4,174,693) (4,174,693) (4,174,693) (4,174,693)
Deferred income - (124,318) (124,318) (124,318) (124,318)
Bank borrowings - non-current portion - (13,766,370) (13,766,370) (13,766,370) (13,766,370)
Deferred tax liabilities  - (2,603,502) (2,603,502) (2,603,502) (2,603,502)

- (20,668,883) (20,668,883) (20,668,883) (20,668,883)

Minority interests - (1,077,283) (1,077,283) (1,077,283) (1,077,283)